

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Roswell District Office P. O. Box 1397 Roswell, New Mexico 88201

RECEIVED APR 1 9 1984

R117- 0051 - 5

3/30/84

IN REPLY REFER TO:

PETROLENA DEVELOIMENT GRP. 9720-B CANDELARIA NE ALSHQUERQUE, NM 87112

4 1984

Gentlemen:

A copy of GS-2, Final Determination by the District Manager under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA), for the well(s) referenced therein, is enclosed. Copies of all application documents are being forwarded to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC).

If you have any questions concerning these applications, please call this office at (505) 622-7670.

Sincerely yours,

REC:

ane C

Enclosure

RECEIVE	D BY	
	Jocket No. <u>RNM-0081-84</u>	
APR 24	1984 <u>102 (c) (1) (1</u>	and the second
DETERMINATION OF STATUS BY THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER UNDE	R NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) OF 1971	5
A category determination is set forth below pursuant to threshow a requested in application received on February 21, 1964	STACE of the NGPA for certain federal	lease gas as velopment
Corporation, 9720-B Candelaria NE. Albuquerque	NM 8/112	·····
Well Name and No.: Isler Pennzoil Federal #2	Reservoir: <u>Abo</u>	
Sec., T. and R: <u>section 3, T. 7 S., R. 26 E., NMPM</u>	Lease' No.: <u>NM-18489</u>	
API No.:	County and State: <u>Chaves</u> , <u>New Mex</u>	<u>ico</u>
Category determination requested: Section $102 (c)(1)(B)$ Recommended category determination: (X)Approved as requested Remarks: There are no marker wells within a 2.5 mil	()Negative determination	·
commercial production between January 1, 1	970 and April 20, 1977.	
In accordance with the requirements of 18 CFR 274.104, as amended materials will be submitted to the FERC with this final determine 1. List of participants including the applicant and all parties	1 1011."	
 A statement on any matter opposed. A copy of the application. Also, a copy of any other materian with any information consistent (or possibly inconsistent) w Amendment received February 23, 1984 	Ten the determination, and	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, , _, , ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, , ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, , ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, , ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, , ,, ,, ,, ,, , ,, , ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
 Amendment received February 23, 1984 All materials required under 18 CFR 274, Subpart B, and all materials) used in the determination process are enclosed. An explanatory statement summarizing the basis for the determined. For a New Onshore Production Well determination involving 18 necessity of the well is enclosed. 	mination is enclosed.	
PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION	•	nal comments
In my judgement, a final determination in agreement with this de are received in this office within 21 calendar days which would	cision will be rendered unless addition justify a finding contrary to this pre	liminary
determination. S/Richard Bastin	Date:MAR 1 2 1984	
Signature: Associate District Manager, Roswell District Office		
U. S. Dept. of Interior, Bureau of Land Management		1
FINAL DETERMINATION		a da ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana
A final jurisdictional agency determination is hereby made that does (noes not qualify as natural gas produced from a <u>New (</u>	the Federal lease natural gas referred Onshore Well	i to above in
accordance with the applicable provisions of the NGPA. Any person may object to this final determination by filing a puddetermination is published in the Federal Register by the FERC	rotest with the FERC within 15 days aft in accordance with 18 CFR Part 275.	ter this
Signature: District Manager, Roswett District Office		
U. S. Dept. of Interior, Bureau of Land Management		
Box 1397, Roswell, New Mexico 88201		
Phone: (505)622-7670		,
Date: 4/2/84		•
(/	gative determination and a copy of rev	ised Form FER

*In the case of a negative determination, only a copy of the negative determination and a copy of revised roum netering 121 will be forwarded to FERC. If the applicant or any aggrieved party so requests within 15 days of making such a determination, all information referenced in 1 through 6 will be forwarded (within 20 days following the determination) to the FERC in accordance with 18 CFR 274.104(b).

ļ

)ocket No. RNM-0081-84	
107 TF	·
DETERMINATION OF STATUS BY THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER UNDER NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) OF 1978	
A category determination is set forth below pursuant to the provisions of the NGPA for certain federal lea requested in application received on	se gas as
requested in application received onFebruary 21, 1964 Corporation. 9720-B Candelaria NE, Albuquerque, NM 87112	
Will Nore and No.: Isler Pennzoil Federal #2 Reservoir: Abo	
Lease No.: <u>NM-18489</u>	<u></u>
Sec., T. and R: <u>section 5. 1. 7 5. R. Lo produce</u> County and State: <u>Chaves. New Mexic</u> AP1 No.: <u>30-005-62054</u>	<u>.o</u> ,
Category determination requested: Section <u>107 TF</u> (Negative determination	
Recommended category betermination. (WAPProtect in 1, 1983 and completed January 1, 1984 in Remarks: This well was spudded October 31, 1983 and completed January 1, 1984 in the Abo Formation, which has been designated a tight formation in this	
In accordance with the requirements of 18 CFR 274.104, as amended, the following information and for the first determination :*	2. tr
materials will be submitted to the FERC with this inner december determined on the application.	
 A statement on any matter opposed. A statement on any matter opposed. A copy of the application. Also, a copy of any other materials in the record used in the determination A copy of the application. Also, a copy of any other materials in the record used in the determination with any information consistent (or possibly inconsistent) with the determination, which includes: 	on together
 <u>Amendment received February 23, 1984</u> All materials required under 18 CFR 274, Subpart B, and all other record materials (and portions of r materials) used in the determination process are enclosed. An explanatory statement summarizing the basis for the determination is enclosed. For a New Onshore Production Well determination involving 18 CFR 271.305(b) or (c), a finding as to t necessity of the well is enclosed. 	ecord
In my judgement, a final determination in agreement with this decision will be rendered unless additional are received in this office within 21 calendar days which would justify a finding contrary to this prelim	l comments ninary
determination. S/Richard Bastin Date:	
Signature: ABSOCLAR® District Manager, Roswell District Office U. S. Dept. of Interior, Bureau of Land Management	
FINAL DETERMINATION	o above
FINAL DETERMINATION A final jurisdictional agency determination is hereby made that the Federal lease natural gas referred t does/does not qualify as natural gas produced from a <u>Tight Formation Gas Well</u>	
does/does not quarry to the applicable provisions of the NGPA. accordance with the applicable provisions of the NGPA. Any person may object to this final determination by filing a protest with the FERC within 15 days after determination is published in the Federal Register by the FERC in accordance with 18 CFR Part 275.	this
Signature: District Manager, Roswell District Office	
U. S. Dept. of Interior, Bureau of Land Management Box 1397, Roswell, New Mexico 88201 Phone: 1505)627-7670-	
Date: $477/84$	
*In the case of a negative determination, only a copy of the negative determination and a copy of revis *In the case of a negative determination, only a copy of the negative determination and a copy of revis 121 will be forwarded to FERC. If the applicant or any aggrieved party so requests within 15 days of m 121 will be forwarded to FERC. If the applicant or any aggrieved party so requests within 15 days of m 121 will be forwarded to FERC. If the applicant or any aggrieved party so requests within 15 days of m determination, all information referenced in 1 through 6 will be forwarded (within 20 days following th determination, all information referenced with 18 CER 274.104(b).	ed Form FER(aking such e

determination) to the FERC in accordance with 18 CFR 274.104(b).